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ACTS AND RESOLVES , , 

PASSED BY THE 

THIRTIETH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

ST A TE OF MAINE, 

A. D. 1850. 

PUhlished by tlJe Secretory of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1890, February 2G, 1840, 

an(l Marell 16, 1842. 

m:untH.lta: 
WILLIAU T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE. 
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RESOLVES 
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STATE OF MAINEe 

1860. 



226 
CHAP. 244. 

Fol' payment of 
nccounts against 
the state. 

Land agont au­
thorized to con­
vey 160 aCl'es of 
lau(l in township 
No. 3,R. 8. 

Land agent au­
thorized to ex­
pend $400. 

_dil'ected to 
malte application 
to the state of 
l\Iassacll1lsetts to 
refund said 
money. 

ACCOUNTS.-T. S. ROBER'l'S.-MILITARY ROAD. 

Resolve for the payment of accounts against the state. 

Resolved, That there be paid from the treasury of the state 
out of any money not otherwise appropriated, to the several 
persons, towns and plantations mentioned in the roll of accounts 
numbered thirty-one, the sums set against their names respect­
ively, amounting in the aggregate to the sum of five thousand 
nine hundred forty-four dollars and fifty-four cents, in full dis­
charge of the accounts and demands to which they severally 
refer. 

[Approved July 23, 1850.] 

Resolvo in favor of Thomas S. Roberts. 

Resolved, That the land agent for this state be and hereby 
is authorized to convey to Thomas S. Roberts one hundred and 
sixty acres of land to be selected by himself in township lllUll­

bel' three, eighth range, west half, in the county of Penobscot 
and north of the -Waldo patent, so called. 

[Approved July 26, 1850.] 

Resolvo providing for the repair of tho military l·oad. 

Resolved, That the land agent is hereby authorized to 
expend the sum of foUl' hundred dollars, for the repair of the 
military road in township number two, range three, west from 
the east line of the state; and said agent is directed to make 
application to the state of Massachusetts to refund said money, 
the fee of said township being in said state of Massachusetts. 

[Appl'oved July 25, 1850.] 


